Form PTO-1595

1-31-92 REC 06-16-2005 103021895

Γ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 117-221

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner of Patent 4 TRADE

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     UCL BIOMEDICA PLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Finance Division, University College London, Gower Street	(1) Grant PRENTICE
London WC1E 9BT	28 Church Road, Wimbledon, London, SW19 5DH United
United Kingdom	Kingdom
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	(2) Robert ANDERSON
Identified the second of the party is a distributed.	14 Thorne Way, Buckland, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire,
3. Nature of conveyance:	HP22 5TL, United Kingdom
Assignment Merger	(3) Ian MACDONALD
Security Assignment Change of Name	514 Clarkston Road, Netherlee, Glasgow, G44 3RT,
Other	Scotland, United Kingdom
Execution Date: June 2, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A Detect And Pertion N. (a)	D. D. (AV. C)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)5,994,104
(2) (3)	(2) (3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications & patents involved:  1	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00
Name: B. J. Sadoff	
B. J. Sadoli	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
memai ridaress.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City. Attnigton State. VA Zip. 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
B. J. Sadoff	June 10, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature Date
Reg. No. 36,663	
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

06/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000166 5994104

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

932914

U.S.A.

A S S I G N M E N T

We UCL BIOMEDICA PLC, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, of Finance Division, University College London, Gower Street, London, WC1E 6BT, United Kingdom, being the sole proprietor of the patent given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of five thousand Pouds Street, (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign the said patent and all our rights, title and interest in and to the said patent together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to GRANT PRENTICE, a British Subject, of 28 Church Road, Wimbledon, London, SW19 5DH, United Kingdom, ROBERT ANDERSON, a British Subject, of 14 Thorne Way, Buckland, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP22 5TL and IAN MACDONALD, a British Subject, of 514 Clarkston Road, Netherlee, Glasgow, G44 3RT, Scotland, United Kingdom to the intent that the said GRANT PRENTICE, ROBERT ANDERSON and IAN MACDONALD shall become co-proprietors of the aforesaid patent.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0978

## **SCHEDULE**

Country

Patent Number

Date of Filing

Date of Grant

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5 994 104

8 November 1996

30 November 1999

For and on behalf of UCL BIOMEDICA PLC

Full Name: C. A. TARHAN

Capacity : MANAGING DIRECTOR

**RECORDED: 06/10/2005** 

Date of Assignment: 2 June 2004

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0979